Robert G. Byram
Senior Vice President
and Chief Nuclear Officer
Tel. 610.774.7502 Fax 610.774.5019
E-mail: rgbyram@papl.com

PP&L, Inc. Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101-1179 Tel. 610.774.5151 http://www.ppl-inc.com/



FEB 0 7 2000

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn.: Document Control Desk Mail Station P1-137 Washington, D.C. 20555

SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION REVISION TO PROPOSED AMENDMENTS NO. 229 TO LICENSE NPF-14 AND NO. 192 TO LICENSE NPF-22: PROPOSED LICENSE TRANSFER PLA-5157

Docket Nos. 50-387 and 50-388

Reference:

PLA-5135, R. G. Byram to USNRC, "Proposed Amendment No. 229 to License NPF-14 and Proposed Amendment No. 192 to License NPF-22: Proposed License Transfer and Conforming License Amendments PP&L, Inc. Realignment," dated December 15, 1999.

The purpose of this letter is to revise the referenced proposed license amendment, which requested NRC consent to the transfer of PP&L, Inc.'s interests in the Operating Licenses for Susquehanna SES to a new, affiliated nuclear generating company. That application, which was filed pursuant to 10 C.F.R. §50.80, contained organizational information that has subsequently changed.

Confirming our previous communications, Robert F. Saunders, Vice President-Nuclear Site Operations resigned from PP&L, Inc. The Board of Directors elected Bryce L. Shriver to this position effective January 21, 2000. In addition, Robert G. Byram's title was changed to Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer.

There have been several other changes in the officers of PP&L, Inc. since we filed our application. Specifically, Robert J. Shovlin and Linda C. Bartholomew both retired effective December 31, 1999. Dennis J. Murphy was elected Vice President-Power Production & Engineering effective January 1, 2000. Messrs. Shriver and Murphy are citizens of the United States.

A001

The above changes update the information submitted in support of our license transfer application. They alter neither the physical amendments to the operating licenses, nor the No Significant Hazards Considerations provided with that application.

Please also be advised that Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP is representing PP&L in this matter. Thus, requests for hearing and petitions for leave to intervene should be served upon John E. Matthews, Counsel for PP&L, Inc., at Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, 1800 M Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20036-5869 (tel: 202-467-7524; fax: 877-432-9652; e-mail: jematthews@mlb.com).

Any other questions related to this letter should be directed to Mr. T. L. Harpster, Manager-Nuclear Licensing, at (610) 774-7504.

Sincerely,

R. G. Byram

Affidavit

Copy: NRC Region I

Mr. R. G. Schaaf, NRC Project Manager - OWFN

Mr. S. L. Hansell, NRC Sr. Resident Inspector - SSES

Mr. R. Osborne, Allegheny Electric

Mr. D. J. Allard, Pa. DEP

Mr. R. S. Wood, NRC/NRR - OWFN

Mr. S. R. Horn, NRC/OGC - OWFN

BEFORE THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of	:	
PP&L, INC.	:	Docket No. 50-387
TO FA	ON TO PROPOSED AMENDI CILITY OPERATING LICEN UEHANNA STEAM ELECTR UNIT NO. 1	SE NO. NPF-14
Licensee, PP&L, Inc.,	hereby files a revision to proposed	Amendment No. 229 to its Facility
Operating License No.	NPF-14 dated July 17, 1982.	ES Unit 1 Technical Specifications.
	PP&L, INC. BY:	
	R. G. Byram Sr. Vice-President and Chief	Nuclear Officer
Sworn to and subscribed by his 7 day of February Notarial Seal Susan Grabowski-Turi, Notary Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Sept.	cary, 2000.	

Notary Public

BEFORE THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of	· •	
PP&L, INC.	:	Docket No. 50-388
		_
REV	ISION TO PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO). 192
_ -	FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. N	
SU	SQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATI	ION
	UNIT NO. 2	

Licensee, PP&L, Inc., hereby files a revision to proposed Amendment No. 192 to its Facility Operating License No. NPF-22 dated March 23, 1984.

This amendment contains a revision to the Susquehanna SES Unit 2 Technical Specifications.

PP&L, INC. BY:

R G. Byram

Sr. Vice-President and Chief Nuclear Officer

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 7 day of February, 2000.

Notarial Seal Susan Grabowski-Turi, Notary Public National Lehigh County My Commission Expires Sept. 8, 2003